BILL NO. 2024 - 50

ORDINANCE NO. 1757

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF PAGEDALE, MISSOURI TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH VELDA CITY FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES.

WHEREAS, the City of Pagedale Police Department has been asked to provide service for the Velda City, Missouri.

WHEREAS, following a review of all the factors related to the City of Pagedale Police Department and the cities of Pagedale and Velda, the Pagedale Board of Alderman has determined that it is in the best interest of the city to enter into an Agreement with Velda City to provide Police and Law Enforcement Service(s) for Velda City.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMAN OF THE CITY OF PAGEDALE, ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the Mayor is hereby authorized and directed to execute and enter into on behalf of the City of Pagedale, Missouri the Mutual Law Enforcement Assistance Agreement, attached hereto as Exhibit 1, to provide police service(s) for Velda City, Missouri.

Section 2: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval according to law.

PASSED this day of file, 2024

MAYOR

Date of Approval

ATTEST: